TPMS Transit « 2/22/24, 3:10 PM

2024 Transit Projects

TPMS Transit « 2024 « Page 1 of 6



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
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Project ID
Sponsor

10280

Sioux City Transit System

10284

Sioux City Transit System

10288

Sioux City Transit System

10288 (Revision)

Sioux City Transit System

10291

Sioux City Transit System

10291 (Revision)

Sioux City Transit System

10294

Sioux City Transit System

10294 (Revision)

Sioux City Transit System

10295

Sioux City Transit System

10296

Sioux City Transit System

Funds
Approval
Level

5339

FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339

PT Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339

TIP Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339
TIP Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

Project Type Description

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Options
Vehicle Unit Number

Low Floor Light-Duty Bus (176" wh)
Low Floor

Unit # 1324

Low Floor Light-Duty Bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1325

Low Floor Light-Duty Bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1326

Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)
Low Floor

Unit # 1326

35' HD Low Floor-ZEB

Unit # 1332

35' HD Low Floor-ZEB
Electric

Unit # 1332

Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)-ZEB

Unit # 1338

Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)-ZEB
Electric

Unit # 1338

Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)

Unit # 1339

Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)
Unit # 1340
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Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT

2024

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$900,000
$765,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

$1,100,000
$880,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

$1,100,000
$880,000

$562,235
$477,899

$562,235
$477,899

2025

2026 2027 Totals

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$900,000
$765,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

$1,100,000
$880,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

$1,100,000
$880,000

$562,235
$477,899

$562,235
$477,899



MPO 29 | SIMPCO (Cont.)
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Project ID Funds

Sponsor Approval
Level

10298 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10298 (Revision) 5339

Sioux City Transit System Submitted

10300 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10303 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10304 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10305 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10307 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10310 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10313 5310

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

10316 5339

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved

Project Type Description

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Options
Vehicle Unit Number

Heavy Duty Bus (40-42 ft.)

Unit # 1341

35' HD Low Floor-ZEB
Unit #1341

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1348

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1349

Heavy Duty Bus 40'

Unit # 1352

Heavy-duty bus (40-42 ft.)

Unit # 1353

Heavy Duty Bus (40-42 ft.)

Unit # 1354

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1355

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1356

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Low Floor

Unit # 1357
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Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT

2024

$591,741
$502,980

$1,200,000
$960,000

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$591,741
$502,980

$591,741
$502,980

$591,741
$502,980

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

2025 2026 2027 Totals

$591,741
$502,980

$1,200,000
$960,000

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$591,741
$502,980

$591,741
$502,980

$591,741
$502,980

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327

$174,503
$148,327
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MPO 29 | SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID Funds Project Type Description 2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals
Sponsor Approval Options
Level Vehicle Unit Number
10321 5339 Capital Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb) Total $174,503 $174,503
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved Low Floor FA $148,327 $148,327
Unit # 1358 DOT

10322 5307,STA Operations Governor's apportionment for 5307 from IA, NE, & SD plus lowa STA Total $4,764,817 $4,764,817

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $2,177,009 $2,177,009
DOT $410,799 $410,799

10323 5339 Capital Replacement of Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility - NEW BUILDING Total $12,650,000 $12,650,000

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $10,120,000 $10,120,000
DOT

10323 (Revision) 5339 Capital Replacement of Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility - NEW BUILDING Total $13,500,000 $13,500,000

Sioux City Transit System TIP Approved FA $10,800,000 $10,800,000
DOT

10325 5339 Capital Install (3) level two charging stations & related electrical upgrades in Transit Garage Total $162,250 $162,250

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $129,800 $129,800
DOT

10326 5307 Capital Floor Scrubber for Vehicle Maintenance Buildiing Total $75,000 $75,000

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $60,000 $60,000
DOT

10327 5307 Capital Shop Maintenance Truck w/ Compressor and Snow Plow Total $95,000 $95,000

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $76,000 $76,000
DOT

10328 5307 Capital Vehicle Maintenance Equipment (lift, tools, jacks) Total $75,000 $75,000

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $60,000 $60,000
DOT

10329 PTIG Capital MLK heat pumps replacement (18 units) & associated piping Total $775,000 $775,000

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA
DOT $581,250 $581,250

10330 5339 Capital Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.) #1331 Total $562,255 $562,255

Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $477,900 $477,900
DOT
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MPO 29 | SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID Funds Project Type Description 2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals
Sponsor Approval Options
Level Vehicle Unit Number
10331 5307 Capital MLK Boiler and Chiller Equipment repairs and replacement Total $210,000 $210,000
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $168,000 $168,000
DOT
10331 (Revision) 5307 Capital MLK Cooling Tower Replacement Total $226,000 $226,000
Sioux City Transit System TIP Approved FA $180,800 $180,800
DOT
10332 5307 Operations Mobile Fare Collection Total $400,000 $400,000
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $320,000 $320,000
DOT
10333 STA Capital MLK structural rehabilitation; concrete sealing and repairs Total $75,000 $75,000
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA
DOT $60,000 $60,000
10334 PTIG Capital Replacement Bus Wash Equipment for Transit Garage Total $300,000 $300,000
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved EA
DOT $240,000 $240,000
10337 5310 Operations Capital projects & Services exceeding ADA requirements & Saturday SSC Rides Total $56,045 $56,045
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved FA $56,045 $56,045
DOT
10337 (Revision) 5310 Operations Capital projects & Services exceeding ADA requirements & Saturday SSC Rides Total $44,835 $44,835
Sioux City Transit System Submitted FA $44,835 $44,835
DOT
10340 5310,5339 Capital Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb) Total $174,503 $174,503
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved Low Floor FA $148,328 $148,328
Unit # 1362 DOT
10342 5310,5339 Capital Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb) Total $174,503 $174,503
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved Low Floor FA $148,328 $148,328
Unit # 1366 DOT
10344 5310,5339 Capital Light Duty Bus (176" wb) Total $174,503 $174,503
Sioux City Transit System FTA Approved Low Floor FA $148,328 $148,328
Unit # 1367 DOT
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Project ID
Sponsor

10346

Sioux City Transit System

10710

Sioux City Transit System

10961

Sioux City Transit System

10528
MPO 29/ SIMPCO

Funds
Approval
Level

5310,5339

FTA Approved

5307

FTA Approved

PTIG

PT Approved

5311

FTA Approved

Project Type Description

Capital

Capital

Capital

Planning

Vehicle Unit Number

Low Floor Light-duty bus (176" wb)

MLK Boilers Replacement (2)

Install (2) level two EV charging stations at MLK Jr. parking ramp
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Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT
Total
FA
DOT

2024

$174,503
$148,328

$75,000
$60,000

$150,650

$120,000

$19,495
$16,246

2025 2026 2027 Totals

$174,503
$148,328

$75,000
$60,000

$150,650

$120,000

$19,495 $19,495 $19,495 $77,980
$16,246 $16,246 $16,246 $64,984



